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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO.: 2021-015089-CA-01

SECTION: CA43

In Re: Champlain Towers South Collapse Litigation
Plaintiff(s),

VS.

N/A
Defendant(s)
/

ZOOM/VIRTUAL
NOTICE OF SPECIAL SET HEARING

Status Hearing

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that, a Special Set hearing on the
above cause is scheduled for 1 hr on 05-27-2022 at 5:30 PM

in Room  Virtual courtroom.

Virtual Court is held remotely on the Zoom platform. You will receive an email from the Court
with the information you need to connect to your event by video or phone if you are on the E-
Filing Portal service list. If you do not receive an email, check the judge’s webpage for the Zoom
link to their virtual courtroom or further instructions. You may also register for text notification
via link https://cmap.jud]1.flcourts.org/ebench/textNotificationsRegistration.jsp.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SCHEDULER TO PROVIDE TIMELY NOTICE OF
THE ZOOM MEETING DETAILS TO ANY PARTY NOT REGISTERED ON THE E-FILING
SERVICE PORTAL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the above notice was delivered to the parties below on
05-27-2022




If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order
to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the
provision of certain assistance. Please contact Aliean Simpkins, the Eleventh
Judicial Circuit Court’s ADA Coordinator, Lawson E. Thomas Courthouse
Center, 175 NW 1st Ave., Suite 2400, Miami, FL. 33128, Telephone (305)
349-7175; TDD (305) 349-7174, Fax (305) 349-7355, Email:
ADA@jud11.flcourts.org at least seven (7) days before your scheduled court
appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before
the scheduled appearance is less than seven (7) days; if you are hearing or
voice impaired, call 711.



Copies Furnished to:
Electronically Served

Robert J Squire, rsquire@rlattorneys.com

Robert J Squire, pcarvajal@rlattorneys.com

Tal J Lifshitz, tji@kttlaw.com

Tal J Lifshitz, ya@kttlaw.com

Tal J Lifshitz, fsr@kttlaw.com

Dorian N. Daggs, ddaggs@hsmpa.com

Edward R. Blumberg, erb@deutschblumberg.com
Edward R. Blumberg, rmitchell@deutschblumberg.com
Edward R. Blumberg, kdominguez@deutschblumberg.com
Lauren Morse, lauren.morse@miamidade.gov

Jourdan Leslie Weltman, jw0326@universalproperty.com
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Adam A Schwartzbaum, service@moskowitz-law.com
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Thomas A Oglesby, edavila@rlattorneys.com
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Luis Eduardo Suarez, filings@hsmpa.com

Julia Holden-Davis, JHoldenDavis@gunster.com

Julia Holden-Davis, dholland@gunster.com
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Harley S. Tropin Esq., sf@kttlaw.com
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Andrew M Feldman, feldmana@kleinpark.com
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Michael S Hooker, michael.hooker@phelps.com
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Scott Andrew Hiaasen, shiaasen@coffeyburlington.com
Scott Andrew Hiaasen, Iperez@coffeyburlington.com
Scott Andrew Hiaasen, service@coffeyburlington.com
Amanda K Anderson, eservice@insurance-counsel.com
Amanda K Anderson, aanderson@insurance-counsel.com
Amanda K Anderson, InsuranceCounsel2050@gmail.com
David L Rosinsky Esq., LUKSFLL-Pleadings@LS-LAW.COM
David L Rosinsky Esq., Drosinsky@insurancedefense.net
David L Rosinsky Esq., spare@insurancedefense.net
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